

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C Modesto, CA 95358-9492 Phone: 209.525.67 00 Fax: 209.525.6774

WORKSHOP

For

Stanislaus County's Local Agency Management Plan and Subsequent Ordinance Amendments

STANISLAUS COUNTY AGRICULTURAL CENTER STANISLAUS BUILDING (Room HI) WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2016 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM and 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM 3800 CORNUCOPIA WAY MODESTO, CA 95358

This notice is an invitation to attend a public meeting to discuss Stanislaus County's Local Agency Management Plan and Subsequent Ordinance Amendments for the Department of Environmental Resources (DER). The mission of DER is to promote a safe and healthy environment and improve the quality of life in our community. To achieve and maintain an appropriate level of protection, DER recognizes that it is necessary to have collaboration with the County's business community. It is the hope of this Department that you would make every effort to attend the upcoming workshop. Your input and expertise are valuable to our community to ensure that we accomplish this goal.

This workshop is being conducted prior to the Board of Supervisors' approval of the LAMP and Ordinance Amendment Proposal. Please let us know if you would like a copy emailed, mailed or faxed to you.

Please join our staff to discuss the Revised LAMP AND Ordinance Amendment Proposal. If the proposals are approved, they will become effective 30 days after passage.

If you have questions, please feel free to call DER at: (209) 525-6700. Your feedback is important to us. If you are not able to attend, you may submit any comments in writing to the attention of Janis Mein at the above listed address, or e-mail your comments to: jmein@envres.org.